
SFE 
ENERGY 

December 20, 2013 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2 n d Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Re: Amendment request to SFE Energy Pennsylvania, Inc. (d/b/a SFE or SFE 
Energy) gas license; Docket No. A-2013-2346185 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

SFE Energy Pennsylvania, Inc. wishes to amend its Natural Gas Supplier License to 
include two additional gas utilities. Enclosed please find a letter from Columbia Gas 
and National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation indicating that we have met their credit 
requirements to become a NGS in their territory. 

SFE Energy Pennsylvania, Inc. requests to make a change to Section 11 ofthe license 
application to include service for all customer types. 

Enclosed please find: 

• An amended Page 7, Section 10 and Section 11 
o Letters from Columbia Gas and National Fuel Gas Distribution Company 
• Proof of Service 

Proof of publication was previously filed and received by your office on February 21, 
2013. 

Should you have any questions or concerns, please contact me directly. 

^Most sincerely, 

Di Kellie 
Market Entry Consultant 
SFE Energy Pennsylvania, Inc. 
416-219-5471 

RECEIVED 
DEC 2 0 2013 

SLCRETARVS BUREAU 

SFE Energy, Inc. 
100 Milverlon Drive, Suile 608 

Mississauga, ON, L5R4HI 

905-366-7000 I fax: 905-366-701 



ColtimB'iti Gas* 
of Pennsylvania 
A NiSourco Company 

December 10,2013 

Di Kellie 
SFE-Energy 
651 Holiday Dr . 
Foster Plaza 5 Ste 300 
Pittsburgh, PA 15220 

Dear Di Kellie: 

We are pleased that SFE Energy ("SFE") is providing Natural Gas Supply Service on the 
distribution system of Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc. ("Columbia Gas"). 

Under Paragraph 2.4.5 of the Rules Applicable to Distribution Service section of the Tariff of 
Columbia Gas, SFE is required to provide to Columbia Gas a bond or other financial security 
instrument in an amount that Columbia Gas determines to be appropriate. We have detennined 
that SFE has satisfied this bonding and other financial security requirement to provide Natural 
Gas Supply Service to Columbia Gas customers. This was conditioned on the receipt of a 
deposit from SFE in the amount of $5,000. We are acknowledging receipt of such deposit, and. 
through this letter, Columbia Gas is notifying SFE that it currently meets Columbia Gas' 
bonding or other financial security instrument requirement under paragraph 2.4.5 ofthe Rules 
Applicable to Distribution Service section ofthe Tariff of Columbia Gas. 

If the creditworthiness circumstances or Columbia Gas' exposure to SFE change in the future, 
Columbia Gas might deem it appropriate to require SFE to increase the depositor provide a bond 
or other financial security instrument. 

In the meantime, please feel free to contact me at 614-460-4881 if you have any questions now 
or in the future regarding the bond or other financial security instrument requirements of 
Columbia Gas. 

Sincerely, 

Debbie Vair 
Team Leader, CHOICE® 



mmnaB fuel 

August 2% 2013 

SFE Energy Pennsylvania, fnc 
100 Milverton Drive, Suite 608 
Mississauga, ON L5R4HI 
Attn: Di Kellie 

RE: Security Requirement for SFE Energy Pennsylvania, Inc 

Dear SFE Energy Pennsylvania, Inc: 

Pursuant to 66 Pa. C. S. § 2208 (c), an applicant for a natural gas supplier license 
in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania must furnish security to each utility where the 
supplier will do business to ensure the financial responsibility of such natural gas 
supplier. To this end. National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation ("National Fuel") has 
performed a credit review and analysis of SFE Energy Pennsylvania, Inc ("SFE") and has 
determined that SFE must post a security deposit in cash, or a form of security acceptable 
to National Fuel, to operate as a supplier on National Fuel's system. 

SFE's security requirement to serve Pennsylvania customers is dependent on the 
type of transportation service utilized by SFE. There is no Natural Gas Supplier (NGS) 
security requirement for customers that will be enrolled in National Fuel's Purchase of 
Receivable (POR) program. As such, SFE will not be required to post security for 
customers enrolled in the POR program. A security deposit will be required for 
transportation customers not enrolled in the POR program. 

Should you have any questions concerning the above, please contact me at 716-
857-7599. 

Youra truly, f 

Nathan E. Barnes 
Transportation Services Department 

National. Fuel Gas Dislribution Corporation / 6363 Main Street/ Wiiliainsviile, NY 14221 



APPLICANT'S PROPOSED OPERATIONS: The Applicant proposes to operate as a: 

Q supplier of natural gas services. 
Q Municipal supplier of natural gas services. 
Q Cooperative supplier of natural gas services. 
Q Broker/Marketer engaged in the business of supplying natural gas services. 
Q Aggregator engaged in the business of supplying natural gas services. Other 
• (Describe): 

9. PROPOSED SERVICES: Generally describe the natural gas services which the Applicant proposes to offer. 

The Applicant proposes to market and provide competitive supply to residential and commercial customers 

in Pennsylvania as a supplier and/or aggregator of natural gas. 

10. SERVICE AREA: Provide each Natural Gas Distribution Company (NGDC) in which Applicant proposes to 
offer services. 

1. Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC; 
2. Philadelphia Gas Works; 
3. UGI; and 
4. PECO. 

****Amendment requesting to include Columbia Gas and National Fuel Gas 
Distribution Company, 

11. CUSTOWIERS: Applicant proposes to initially provide services to: 

Q Residential Customers 

Q Commercial Customers - (Less than 6,000 Mcf annually) 
Q Commercial Customers - (6,000 Mcf or more annually) 
Q Industrial Customers 
• Governmental Customers 
• All of above 
• Other (Describe): 

12. START DATE: The Applicant proposes to begin delivering services on (approximate date). 

The Applicant proposes to begin providing services during the summer of 2013. Accordingly, the Applicant 
respectfully requests approval of this application as soon as possible but no later than the April 25, 2013 
Public Meeting. 

Naiural Gas Supplier License Ajiplication 
I'A I'UC Documenl #: U W C 



Proof of Service 

I hereby certify that I have served a copy of the revised application to amend SFE Energy 
Pennsylvania, Inc.'s Gas Supplier License A-2013-2346185 to include: Columbia Gas of 
Pennsylvania and National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation, as well as an amendment to 
Section 11 to include all customer types. The revised application was couriered via overnight 
mail to the following parties on December 20, 2013: 

Irwin A. Popowsky 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
5 l h Floor, Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120-1921 

William R. Lloyd, Jr. 
Commerce Building, Suite 1102 
Small Business Advocate 
300 North Second Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 

PECO 
Carlos Thillet, Manager, Gas 
Supply and Transportation 
2301 Market Street, S9-2 
Philadelphia, PA 19122 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Douglas Moser 
800 West Montgomery Avenue 
Philadelphia, PA 19122 

Office ofthe Attorney General 
Bureau of Consumer Protection 
Strawberry Square, 14 t h Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
Department of Revenue 
Bureau of Compliance 
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946 

Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC 
Lynda Petrichevich 
375 North Shore Drive, Suite 600 
Pittsburgh, PA 15212 

UGI 
David Beasten 
2525 N. 12 , h Street, Suite 360 
Reading, PA 19612-2677 

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania 
Thomas C. Heckathorn 
200 Civic Center Drive 
Columbus, OH 43215 

Di Kellie 
Market Entry Consultant 
SFE Energy Pennsylvania, Inc. 

Dated: December 20, 2013 

National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation 
David D. Wolford 
6363 Main Street 
Williamsville, NY 14221 

DEC 2 0 2013 

PA PUBLIC UTILITV COMMISSION 
SECRETARY S BUKcMJ 



SUMMIT! 
ENERGY 

100 Milverton Drive, Suite 608 
Mississauga, ON L5R4H1 

f 

Attn: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2 n d Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

DEC 2 0 2013 

PA PUBLIC UTlLJTv OCjKMISSIOiM 
SECRETARY'- iu -cAU 
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ORIGIN ID:YZRA (905) 366-7010 SHIP DATE: 20DEC13 
HftDEEQflH AHMED ACTUGT: 1.0 LB ttAN 
SUnnITT ENEBGy CAD: 0969293/CAFE2704 
100 MILVERTON DRIVE 
SUITE 608 
I1ISSISSAUGA, ON L5R4H1 BILL SENDER 
CANADA CA 

ORIGIN ID:YZRA * , 
HftDEEQAH AHMED 
SUmiTT eWERGV 
100 MILyERTON DRIVE 
SUITE 606 
MISSISSAUGA, ON L5R4H1 
CANADA. CA 

j : 20DL'C13 
HctWgi^ 1.0 LB MAN 

EIN/VAT: 

ORIGIN ID:YZRA (905) 3G6-7010 
HADEEOAH AHMED 
SUMMITT ENERGY 
100 MILVERTON DRIVE 
SUITE 608 
MISSISSAUGA. ON L5R4H1 
CANADA. CA 

T 0 ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SECRETARY 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISS 
400 NORTH STREET 2ND FLOOR 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 
HARRISBURG PA 17120 (US) 
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io ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SECRETARY 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISS 
400 NORTH STREET 2N0 FLOOR 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 
HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

(905) 366-7010 

FedEx 
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ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SECRETARY 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISS 
400 NORTH STREET 2ND FLOOR 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 
HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

(905) 366-7010 
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10430) 5382 2020 9166 

10:30A 
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NA MDTA 
ISR 
PKG TYPE: ENV 

NA MDTA 
ISR 
PKG TYPE: ENV 

TRK# 5382 2020 9166 Form 
0430 TRKtt 5382 2020 9166 Form 

0430 
1 Of 1 

INTL PRIORITY 
i or i 

INTL PRIORITY 
REF: 
DESC1: Correspondence (no commercial valus) 
DESC2: 
DESC3: 
DESC4: 

REF: 
DESC1: Correspondence ino cot 
DESC2: 
DESC3: 
DESC4: 

imRcE6EI\/ED 
DEC 2 0 2013 

COUNTRY MFG: CA 
CARRIAGE VALUE: 0.00 CAD 
CUSTOMS VALUE: 0 .00 CAD 

SIGN: HADEEOAH AHMED 
TVC: S 
D/T-. 0 

COUNTRY MFG: CA 
CARRIAGE VALUE: 0.00 CAO 
CUSTOMS VALUE: 0.00 CAD 
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SECP.E T , ' 0 v '5 • 3 l . i 0 - Q I J 
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